

Provider Bulletin

Central Health Medicare Plan

March 30, 2026

☒ Alameda ☒ Contra Costa ☒ Fresno ☒ Imperial ☒ Kern ☒ Kings ☒ Los Angeles ☒ Madera ☒ Orange
☒ Placer ☒ Riverside ☒ Sacramento ☒ San Bernardino ☒ San Diego ☒ San Francisco ☒ San Joaquin
☒ San Mateo ☒ Santa Clara ☒ Solano ☒ Stanislaus ☒ Tulare ☒ Ventura ☒ Yolo

2026 Provider Manual Updates

This is an advisory notification to Central Health Medicare Plan (CHP) network providers applicable to CHP Medicare business.

What you need to know:

The CHP Provider Manual has been updated for the 2026 plan year and is available online through the CHP provider website.

We will continue to update the manual throughout the year to include new program requirements and policy changes. Updates will be communicated as they occur.

When this is happening:

The currently published 2026 Provider Manual reflects the most up-to-date information and is effective immediately.

Provider Action

CHP Provider Manual includes policies, procedures, regulatory and contractual requirements to support the delivery of quality care to CHP members. Review the updated manual using the link below:

- [2026 CHP Medicare Provider Manual](#)

What if you need assistance?

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your CHP Provider Relations Representative at PRCalifornia@molinahealthcare.com.